

PUBLIC NOTICE ARIZONA WESTERN COLLEGE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD WORKSHOP MEETING REGULAR MEETING and EXECUTIVE SESSION MEETING

According to A.R.S. § 38.431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the District Governing Board and the general public that the Arizona Western College District Governing Board will hold a REGULAR MEETING on Monday, April 1, 2024.

The Regular meeting will begin at 12 pm in the Matador Activity Center (MAC) Conference Room 203, at the Arizona Western College Yuma Campus and through Zoom.

The meeting location will be open to the public at 11:45 am at the latest.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 8-431.03(A)(9), notice is hereby given to the members of the District Governing Board and the general public that the Arizona Western College District Governing Board will hold an EXECUTIVE SESSIONS MEETING, for discussion regarding the College's Information Technology Security Plans, Procedures, Assessments, Measures or Systems.

Topic: April 1, 2024 - District Governing Board Meeting Join Zoom Meeting: https://azwestern.zoom.us/j/89392381842

Meeting ID: 893 9238 1842

The Board reserves the right to change the order of items on the agenda with the exception of public hearings. For details about how to attend board meetings, visit the College's website at https://www.azwestern.edu/district-governing-board.

Information concerning this meeting may be obtained by calling Ashley Herrington at 928-344-7501 or e-mailing <u>Ashley.Herrington@azwestern.edu</u>. Persons with a disability may also request a reasonable accommodation by contacting Mrs. Herrington. Requests can be made up to 24-hours before the meeting to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Updated THIS 26th day of March 2024.

ARIZONA WESTERN COLLEGE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD

Ashley B. Hurington